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Muscle
8. Frontalis muscle
9. Temporal muscle
10. Occipitalis muscle
11. Nasal muscle

12. Digastric muscle

Lingual muscle

13. Genioglossus muscle

Palate

14. Palatine tonsil
15. Uvula

Bones of upper limb
16. Clavicle

17. Shoulder blade
18. Humerus

19. Radius

20. Ulna

Thorax
21.Rib (1-12)

Muscles of thorax

22. External intercostal muscle

23. Internal intercostal muscle

Musculus
8. Venter frontalis

9. Musculus temporalis
10. Venter occipitalis
11. M. nasalis

12. M. digastricus

Musculi linguae

13. Musculus genioglossus

Palatum

14. Tonsilla palatina
15. Uvula palatina

Ossa membri superioris
16. Clavicula

17. Scapula
18. Humerus
19. Radius
20. Ulna

Thorax
21. Costae[I-XII]

Musculi thoracis

22. Mm.intercostales externi
23. Mm.intercostales interni

NO. A62
Circulatory System with Skeleton Model
Yellow Labels BEKS
Face Facies BRm
Bone Os )
1. Nasal bone 1. Os nasale 1. g
2. Zygomatic bone 2. Os zygomaticum 2. g
3. Upper jaw bone 3. Maxilla 3. BEiE
4. Jaw bone 4. Mandibula 4. THE
5. Temporal bone 5. Os temporale 5. fUgE
6. External acoustic pore 6. Porus acusticus externus 6. S+ HAL
7. Occipital bone 7. Os occipitale 7. 1%
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Vertebral column

24. Cervical vertebrae[C1-C7]
25. Thoracic vertebrae[T1-T12]
26. Lumbar vertebrae[L1-L5]

217. Sacral bone
28. Tail bone
29. Iliac bone
30. Pubic bone
31. Ischial bone

Bones of lower limb

32. Thigh bone
33. Shin bone
34. Calf bone

A Heart

1. Right atrium
2. Right auricle
3. Right ventricle
4. Left atrium

5. Left auricle

6. Left ventricle

B Diaphragm
ClLiver

D Gallbladder
E Spleen

F Right Kidney
G Left Kidney

White Labels

A Cerebrum

B Cerebellum

C Esophagus

D Windpipe

E Thyroid gland
F Medullary

Columna vertebralis

24. Vertebrae cervicales[I-VII]
25. Vertebrae thoracicae[I-XII]
26. Vertebrae lumbales[I-V]

27. Os sacrum
28. Os coccygis
29. Os ilium
30. Os pubis
31. Os ischii

Ossa membri inferioris

32. Femur
33. Tibia
34. Fibula

A Cor

1. Atrium dextrum

2. Auricula dextra

3. Ventriculus dexter
4. Atrium sinistrum

5. Auricula sinistra

6. Ventriculus sinister

B Diaphragma
CHepar

D Vesica fellea
ELien

F Ren dexter

G Ren sinister

A Cerebrum

B Cerebellum
CEsophagus

D Trachea

E Glandula thyroidea
F Medulla oblongata
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Blue Labels

Arteries
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. Pulmonary trunk

. Right pulmonary artery

. Left pulmonary artery

. ligamentum arteriosum

. Ascending aorta

. Arch of the aorta

. Descending aorta

. Right coronary artery

. Left coronary artery

. Brachiocephalic artery

. Common carotid artery

. External carotid artery

. Superior thyroid artery

. Ascending pharyngeal artery

. Lingual artery

. Facial artery

. Occipital artery

. Posterior auricular artery

. Superficial temporal artery

. Maxillary artery

. Inferior alveolar(dental) artery

. Middle meningeal artery

. Posterior superior alveolar (dental) artery
. Infraorbital artery

. Anterior superior alveolar arteries

. Internal carotid artery

. Ophthalmic artery

. Anterior cerebral artery

. Middle cerebral artery

. Vertebral artery

. Posterior inferior cerebellar artery

. Basilar artery

. Anterior inferior cerebellar artery

. Internal auditory artery

. Superior cerebellar artery

. Posterior cerebral artery

. Subclavian artery

38.
39.
40.

Internal thoracic (mammary) artery
Superior epigastric artery

Thyrocervical trunk

Arteriae
1. Truncus pulmonalis
2. A. pulmonalis dextra
3. A. pulmonalis sinistra
4. Lig. arteriosum
5. Aorta ascendens
6. Arcus aortae
7. Aorta descendens
8. A. coronaria dextra
9. A. coronaria sinistra
10. Truncus brachiocephalicus
11. A. carotis communis
12. A. carotis externa
13. A. thyroidea superior
14. A. pharyngea ascendens
15. A. lingualis
16. A. facialis
17. A. occipitalis
18. A. auricularis posterior
19. A. temporalis superficialis
20. A. maxillaris
21. A. alveolaris inferior
22. A. meningea media
23. A. alveolaris superior posterior
24. A. infraorbitalis
25. Aa. alveolares superiores anteriores
26. A. carotis interna
27. A. ophthalmica
28. A. cerebri anterior
29. A. cerebri media
30. A. vertebralis
31. A. cerebelli inferior posterior
32. A. basilaris
33. A. cerebelli inferior anterior

34. A. labyrinthi
35. A. cerebelli superior

36. A. cerebri posterior
37. A. subclavia

38. A. thoracica interna
39. A. epigastrica superior

40. Truncus thyreocervicalis
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41.
42.
43.

44

61

Costocervical trunk

Superior intercostal artery

Deep cervical artery

. Transverse cervical artery
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Axillary artery

Superior thoracic artery
Thoracoacromial artery

Lateral thoracic artery

Subscapular artery

Thoracodorsal artery

Scapular circumflex artery
Anterior humeral circumflex artery

Posterior humeral circumflex artery

Brachial artery

Profunda brachii artery
Middle collateral artery
Radial collateral artery
Superior ulnar collateral artery

Inferior ulnar collateral artery

Radial artery

. Radial recurrent artery
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

80. Superior suprarenal artery

Superficial palmar (volar) branch
Dorsal metacarpal arteries
Dorsal digital arteries

Deep palmar (volar) arch

Palmar (volar) metacarpal arteries

Ulnar artery

Ulnar recurrent artery
Common interosseous artery
Dorsal interosseous artery

Palmar (volar) interosseous artery

Median artery

Superficial palmar (volar) arch
Common palmar (volar) digital arteries

Proper palmar (volar) digital arteries

Thoracic aorta
Intercostal arteries

Abdominal aorta

Inferior phrenic artery

41. Truncus costocervicalis

42. A. intercostalis suprema

43. A. cervicalis profunda

44. A. transversa colli

45. A. axillaris

46. A. thoracica suprema

47. A. thoracoacromialis

48. A. thoracica lateralis

49. A. subscapularis

50. A. thoracodorsalis

51. A. circumflexa scapulae

52. A. circumflexa humeri anterior

53. A. circumflexa humeri posterior

54. A. brachialis

55. A. profunda brachii

56. A. collateralis media

57. A. collateralis radialis

58. A. collateralis ulnaris superior

59. A. collateralis ulnaris inferior

60. A. radialis

61. T. recurrens radialis

62. Ramus palmaris (volaris) superficialis
63. Aa. metacarpeae dorsales

64. Aa. digitales dorsales

65. Arcus palmaris (volaris) profundus
66. Aa. metacarpeae palmares (volares)
67. A. ulnaris

68. A. recurrens ulnaris

69. A. interossea communis

70. A. interossea dorsalis

71. A. interossea palmaris (volaris)

72. A. mediana

73. Arcus palmaris (volaris) superficialis
74. Aa. digitales palmares (volares) communes
75. Aa. digitales palmares (volares) propriae
76. Aorta thoracica

77. Aa. intercostales

78. Aorta abdominalis

79. A. phrenica

80. A. suprarenalis superior
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81. Lumbar arteries
82. Median sacral artery
83. Celiac arter
84. Left gastric artery
85. Common hepatic artery
86. Right gastric artery
87. Hepatic proper artery
88. Gastroduodenal artery
89. Right gastroepiploic artery
90. Lienal or splenic artery
91. Left gastroepiploic artery
92. Short gastric arteries
93. Superior mesenteric artery
94. Inferior mesenteric artery
95. Left colic artery
96. Superior rectal artery
97. Middle suprarenal artery
98. Renal artery
99. Inferior suprarenal artery
100. Testicular (ovarian) artery
101. Common iliac artery
102. Internal iliac (hypogastric) artery
103. lliolumbar artery
104. Lateral sacral arteries
105. Obturator artery
106. Superior gluteal artery
107. Inferior gluteal artery
108. Umbilical artery

109. Artery to ductus deferens or vas deferens

110. Internal pudendal artery

111. Posterior scrotal arteries

112. Artery of penis

113. External iliac artery

114. Inferior epigastric artery

115. Femoral artery

116. Superficial epigastric artery

117. External pudendal arteries

118. Deep femoral artery

119. Medial femoral circumflex artery

120. Lateral femoral circumflex artery

81. Aa lumbales
82. A. sacralis mediana
83. Truncus coeliaca
84. A. gastrica sinistra
85. A. hepatica communis
86. A. gastrica dextra
87. A. hepatica propria
88. A. gastroduodenalis
89. A. gastroepiploica dextra
90. A. lienalis
91. A. gastroepiploica sinistra
92. Aa. gastricae breves
93. A. mesenterica superior
94. A. mesenterica inferior
95. A. colica sinistra
96. A. rectalis superior
97. A. suprarenalis media
98. A. renalis
99. A. suprarenalis inferior
100. A. testicularis (ovarica)
101. A. iliaca communis
102. A. iliaca interna
103. A. iliolumbalis
104. Aa. sacrales laterales
105. A. obturatoria
106. A. glutea superior
107. A. glutea inferior
108. A. umbilicalis
109. A. ductus diferentis
110. A. pudenda interna
111. Aa. scrotales posteriores
112. A. penis
113. A. iliaca externa
114. A. epigastrica inferior
115. A. femoralis
116. A. epigastlrica superficialis
117. Aa. pudendae externae

118. Aa. profunda femoris

119. A. circumflexa femoris medialis

120. A. circumflexa femoris lateralis
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91. /e AHEBIIR
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93. LBk
94. LRI BIIR
95. fetdillE Bk
96. LBk
97. HEIE Bk
98. BBk
99. THEIE Bk
100. f55 (GNE) Bhik
101. K&l Bk
102. N Bk
103. BBk
104. S-S Bk
105. PASHBIIR
106. LER
107. FHEINR
108. Bk
109. K& Bk
110. MNRZERENIR
111. HHE2%ER;
112. FE¥8R
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121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.

Descending genicular artery
Popliteal artery

Lateral superior genicular artery
Medial superior genicular artery
Lateral inferior genicular artery
Medial inferior genicular artery
Anterior tibial artery

Posterior tibial recurrent artery

Anterior tibial recurrent artery

Anterior lateral or external malleolar artery

. Anterior medial or internal malleolar artery

Dorsalis pedis artery

Arcuate artery

Dorsal metatarsal arteries

Dorsal digital arteries

Posterior tibial artery

Peroneal artery

Communicating branch

Lateral posterior malleolar artery

Lateral calcaneal branches

. Posterior medial malleolar artery

Medial calcaneal branches
Medial plantar artery
Lateral plantar artery
Plantar metatarsal arteries
Plantar arch

Digital branches

Pink Labels

Veins

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

8.

9.
10.

Right pulmonary veins

Left pulmonary veins

Coronary sinus

Great cardiac vein

Inferior vein of left ventricle
Middle cardiac vein

Superior vena cava

Right and left brachiocephalic veins
Inferior thyroid vein

Vertebral vein

121. A. genus descendens

122. A. poplitea

123. A. genus superior lateralis
124. A. genus superior medialis
125. A. genus inferior lateralis
126. A. genus inferior medialis
127. A. tibialis anterior

128. A. recurrens tibialis posterior

129. A. recurrens tibialis annterior

130. A. malleolaris anterior lateralis

131. A. malleolaris anterior medialis

132. A. dorsalis pedis

133. A. arcuata

134. Aa. metatarseae dorsales
135. Aa. digitales dorsales
136. A. tibialis posterior

137. A. peronea

138. Ramus communicans

139. A. malleolaris lateralis posterior

140. Rami calcaneares laterales

141. A. malleolaris medialis posterior

142. Rami calcaneares mediales
143. A. plantaris medialis

144. A. plantaris lateralis

145. Aa. metatarseae plantares
146. Arcus plantaris

147. Aa. digitales plantares

Venae

1. Vv. pulmonales dextrae

2. Vv. pulmonales sinistrae

3. Sinus coronarius

4. V. cordis magna

5. V. posterior ventriculi sinistri
6. V. cordis media

7. Vena cava superior

8. V. brachiocephalica dextra et sinistra

9. V. thyreoidea inferior
10. V. vertebralis
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11. Internal thoracic (mammary) vein
12. Superior intercostal vein
13. Internal jugular vein

14. Superior thyroid vein

15. Lingual vein

16. Facial vein

17. Anterior facial vein

18. Angular vein

19. Posterior facial vein

20. Superficial temporal veins
21. External jugular vein

22. Occipital vein

23. Subclavian vein

24. Axillary vein

25. Long thoracic vein

26. Subscapular vein

27. Brachial veins

28. Radial veins

29. Ulnar veins

30. Cephalic vein

31. Basilic vein

32. Median antebrachial vein
33. Median basilic vein

34. Median cephalic vein

35. Deep communicating vein
36. Dorsal venous network of hand
37. Dorsal metacarpal veins
38. Dorsal digital veins

39. Azygos vein

40. Hemiazygos vein

41. Accessory hemiazygos vein

42. Ascending lumbar vein
43. Inferior vena cava

44. Lumbar veins

45. Hepatic veins

46. Renal veins

47. Testicular (ovarian) vein
48. Portal vein

49. Right and left gastric or coronary vein

50. Superior mesenteric vein

11. V. thoracica interna

12. V. intercostalis suprema

13. V. jugularis interna

14. V. thyreoidea superior

15. V. lingualis

16. V. facialis

17. V. facialis anterior

18. V. angularis

19. V. retromandibularis

20. Vv. temporales superficiales
21. V. jugularis externa

22. V. occipitalis

23. V. subclavia

24. V. axillaris

25. V. thoracalis lateralis

26. V. subscapularis

27.Vv. brachiales

28. Vv. radiales

29. Vv. ulnares

30. V. cephalica

31. V. basilica

32. V. mediana antebrachii

33. V. mediana basilica

34. V. mediana cephalica

35. V. mediana profunda

36. Rete venosum dorsale manus
37. Vv. metacarpicae dorsales

38. Vv. digitales dorsales propriae
39. V. azygos(thoracica longitudinalis dextra)
40. V. hemiazygos (thoracica longitudinalis sinistra)

41. V. hemiazygos accessoria
(thoracica logitudinalis sinistra accessoria)

42. V. lumbalis ascendens
43. Vena cava inferior
44. Vv. lumbales

45. Vv. hepaticae

46. Vv. renales

47. V. testicularis(ovaris)
48. V. portae

49. V. gastrica dextra et sinistra
(coronaria ventriculi)

50. V. mesenterica superior
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13. NETIR

14. HURHREIR
15. Fiiic

16. gk

17. i R
18. AR f EiR

19. FHZHR
20. R TR
21. M HiE IR
22. 1BIHHIR

23. i1 MR
24. s FiR

25. MR
26. Bl iR
27. LR

28. BEE IR

29. R E#IR

30. Bz Fi R
31. Rz R
32. i EH Rz F R
33. RAEA Rz FiR
34. BEMIE A Rz F iR
35. RIEHERR
36. FiFilrid
37. T FER IR
38. H il E IR
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45. IR
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51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
T1.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.

Right gastroepiploic vein
Inferior mesenteric vein
Left colic vein

Superior rectal vein
Lienal or splenic vein
Short gastric veins

Left gastroepiploic vein
Common iliac vein
Internal iliac vein
Superior gluteal veins
Inferior gluteal (sciatic) veins
Obturator veins

Lateral sacral veins
Iliolumbar vein

Dorsal vein of penis
Scrotal veins

External iliac vein
Inferior epigastric vein
Superficial epigastric vein
Great saphenous vein
Medial femoral circumflex veins
Lateral femoral circumflex veins
Deep femoral vein

Small saphenous vein
Femoropopliteai vein
Peroneal veins

Popliteal vein

Posterior tibial veins
Anterior tibial veins
Common digital veins
Dorsal digital veins

Dorsal venous network of foot

(Plantar cutaneous venous network)

51. V. gastroepiploica dextra
52. V. mesenterica inferior
53. V. colica sinistra

54. V. rectalis superior

55. V. lienalis

56. Vv. gastricae breves

57. V. gastroepiploica sinistra
58. V.iliaca communis

59. V. iliaca interna

60. Vv. gluteae superiores

61. Vv. gluteae inferiores

62. Vv. obturatoriae

63. Vv. sacrales laterales

64. V. iliolumbalis

65. V. dorsalis penis

66. Vv. scrotales

67.V.iliaca externa

68. V. epigastrica inferior

69. V. epigastrica superficialis

70. V. saphena magna

71. Vv. circumflexae femoris mediales

72. Vv. circumflexae femoris laterales

73. V. profunda femoris

74.V. saphena parva

75. V. femoropoplitea

76. Vv. peroneae

77.V. poplitea

78. Vv. tibiales posteriores

79. Vv. tibiales anteriores

80. Vv. digitales communes pedis
81. Vv. digitales dorsales pedis

82. Rete venosum dorsale pedis
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